
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1188
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
GLOBAL EFFORTS FOR POVERTY ALLEVIATION
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is taking support for global efforts to end poverty to achieve the UN Millennium Development goals; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) the amount spent for this purpose during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Karnataka; and 

(d) the present status thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (d): Questions do not arise. 
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